TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fashion Links LLC		112/08/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J & N Sales, LLC
Street Address:	76 LaSalle Road
City:	West Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78579283	AMETHYST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900037566

Fax Number: (212)580-0325

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-877-0100 Email: jp@powerdel.com Correspondent Name: James A. Power Jr Address Line 1: 233 West 72 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	256.508
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Power Jr
Signature:	/JPower/

REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0805

TRADEMARK

Date:	12/09/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Fashion Links LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an office at 76 LaSalle Road, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107 ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the mark AMETHYST for which registration has been applied in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78/579,283 filed March 3, 2005 ("the Mark");

WHEREAS, J & N Sales, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an office at 76 LaSalle Road, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107 ("Assignee") has desired to acquire the Mark and the application to register the Mark since April 1, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified application to register the Mark, effective April 1, 2005.

John McKelyey

State of Connecticut)
) ss.:
County of Hartford)

John McKelvey, being duly sworn, acknowledges that he is Director of Fashion Links LLC and is authorized to execute this instrument on its behalf.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of December, 2005.

Notary Public

DIANE R. YULO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2010

RECORDED: 12/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0807